
RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
ADULT PROBATION AND PAROLE

Summary of Statistics by Case Type

March 2011

25,883
8,891 *

1,042

14,963

37

950 **

421
21

# of Cases on
# of 

Caseloads on 
3/31/2011 03/31/2011

6,385 36
1,097 13

684 11
123 2

45 1
29 1
29 1
56 1

355 13
23 2
65 6

8,891 87

Parole Specific Caseloads: *
Lifetime Community Supervision :

Electronic Monitoring Parole:*
Total Active Supervision:

Domestic Violence Specific Caseloads:
Sex Offender Specific Caseloads:

*Parole Specific Caseloads include 1 generic parole DV specific caseload & 1 sex offender/special 
needs specific caseload
*EMP Caseloads include 1 EMP parole DV specific caseload & 1 sex offender/special needs specific 
EMP caseload

102
11

Safe Streets / Youthful Offender 
Drug Court Specific Caseload:

Female Specific:
Mental Health Specific:

Drug Marketing Intervention Specific 29
29
56

Avg # of Cases 
per Caseload on

03/31/2011

62
62
45

27
12

84

** includes cases with warrants =

TOTAL ON PROBATION AND PAROLE:
Total under Active Supervision in RI:

Total under Low Supervision in RI: (offenders who have at 
least one open indictment, but are NOT reporting to or in regular contact 

with a probation or parole officer ) 

Total Banked Cases in RI (not actively supervised;  includes 
Superior and District Court banked, active warrant, trouble free, 

incarcerated, court-ordered unsupervised, pending transfer, deported, 
paroled to immigration and pending interstate cases):

ACTIVE SUPERVISION BY CASE TYPE

177

CASE TYPE

Generic Probation:

Total RI Parole cases supervised in other States

Total RI Probation cases supervised in other States:

* includes other State's cases supervised in RI = 
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RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
ADULT PROBATION AND PAROLE

Summary of Statistics by Case Type

New Cases 
During the 

Month

Total New 
Cases CY11

Cases 
Closed 

During the 
Month

341 925 262
47 150 54
12 25 2

0 1 2
3 5 1
1 8 0
0 0 0
0 0 1

36 92 3
1 1 1
9 28 1

450 1,235 327

# of Cases on

7,948
220

2,136
458

District Court Incarcerated Cases Total:
District Court court ordered unsupervised cases Total:
Cases Paroled to Immigration or Another Jurisdiction:

Active Parole Warrants (not included in active supervision totals)

Trouble Free/Active Warrant Cases:
Court Ordered Unsupervised Cases:

Incarcerated Cases:
Deported Cases:

Regional Probation Warrant Cases:
Transfer Pool Cases:
Others States Cases Pending RI Interstate Acceptance:

Banked Total: 14,963

3,416
4

56
34

326
79

252
34

774
165

Total for Active Supervision Cases:
1-This chart excludes all cases assigned to the MSU, regional low supervision or warrant, District Court 
incarcerated cases and court-ordered unsupervised cases.  It also does not include any cases transferred from one 
caseload to another EXCEPT cases transferred from caseload 196 - Probation Hold status.

Mental Health Specific:
Parole Specific Caseloads: *

Lifetime Community Supervision :
Electronic Monitoring Parole:* 1

976

2
2

11
1

Minimum Supervision Unit (Superior Court Cases) Total:

Sex Offender Specific Caseloads:
Safe Streets / Youthful Offender 
Drug Court Specific Caseload:

Female Specific:
Drug Marketing Intervention Specific 

3

NEW CASES AND CLOSED CASES BY CASE TYPE -1

CASE TYPE

Generic Probation:
Domestic Violence Specific Caseloads:

Total Cases 
Closed CY11

4
0

13

District Court Administratively Banked Cases Total:

CASE TYPE

BANKED CASES (not actively supervised)

03/31/2011

10,762
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RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
ADULT PROBATION AND PAROLE

Summary of Statistics by Case Type

# sentenced 
during the 

month

Total 
CY11

16 52
1 3
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 10
0 1
4 18
0 0
1 2

22 88

# of Cases on

03/31/11
73
50

202
227
115

22
194

N/A
159

1,042

Safe Streets / Youthful Offender 
Drug Court Specific Caseload:

CASE TYPE

Generic Probation:
Domestic Violence Specific Caseloads:

Sex Offender Specific Caseloads:

Newport / Wakefield

Electronic Monitoring Parole:*

PROBATION or PAROLE OFFENDERS 
SURRENDERED AND COMMITTED TO THE ACI 

ON A VIOLATION (Probation has closed)

REGION

Female Specific:
Mental Health Specific:

Parole Specific Caseloads: *
Lifetime Community Supervision :

Drug Marketing Intervention Specific 

Total Probation or Parole offenders 
surrendered and committed to the ACI 
on a violation (Probation has closed):

Woonsocket
Regional Low Supervision Total:    

REGIONAL LOW SUPERVISION CASES

Pawtucket
Providence District Court

Providence County (Urban League)
Statewide Specific

Cranston
East Bay (Warren) / PSC

Kent County
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